UNOFFICIAL COPY 23 RS BR 1342

1	A RESOLUTION recognizing the work that Leadership Hopkinsville-Christian
2	County and Leadership Alumni do for developing future leaders of Hopkinsville and
3	Christian County.
4	WHEREAS, Leadership Hopkinsville-Christian County is a program hosted by the
5	Christian County Chamber of Commerce that develops individuals into informed, civic-
6	oriented leaders who help direct the future of the region and foster exceptional civic and
7	community engagement; and
8	WHEREAS, Leadership Hopkinsville-Christian County advances this goal by
9	bringing together individuals with diverse backgrounds and experiences who have a
10	demonstrated talent and commitment for leadership; and
11	WHEREAS, the Christian County Chamber of Commerce founded the Leadership
12	Hopkinsville-Christian County program in 1986, and since then more than 700
13	competitively selected persons have graduated; and
14	WHEREAS, Leadership Alumni, the sibling group to Leadership Hopkinsville-
15	Christian County, endeavors to foster a sense of civic responsibility beyond the graduate's
16	class year of participation by continuing to cultivate leadership skills, promoting
17	community involvement by sharing relevant information, and promoting various alumni
18	activities and networking opportunities; and
19	WHEREAS, the alumni of Leadership Hopkinsville-Christian County are on a
20	regular basis improving the lives of the residents, visitors, and employers of Hopkinsville
21	and Christian County as they assume leadership roles in elected office, and civic and
22	private enterprise leadership positions;
23	NOW, THEREFORE,
24	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
25	Kentucky:
26	→ Section 1. The Senate does hereby honor and congratulate the members, staff,

XXXX 2/9/2023 1:56 PM Jacketed

and board of directors for continuing the tradition of excellence in the Leadership

27

UNOFFICIAL COPY 23 RS BR 1342

1 Hopkinsville-Christian County program as the program, and its alumni, continue to

- 2 develop and promote the prosperity and integrity of the Hopkinsville and Christian
- 3 County region.
- 4 → Section 2. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 5 Resolution to Senator Whitney Westerfield for presentation to the Board of Directors and
- 6 staff of the Christian County Chamber of Commerce operating the Leadership
- 7 Hopkinsville-Christian County program.